



16th April, 2024

To,

The Manager - Corporate Service Dept.

BSE Limited

Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: **530919**

The Manager- The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400051. Symbol: **REMSONSIND**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: <u>Press Release: Remsons Industries Ltd. received Gold Medal in Ecovadis Sustainability</u>
Assessment

Remsons Industries Limited feel privileged to inform you that it has received Gold Medal in Ecovadis Sustainability Assessment. This accolade recognizes the Company as one of the top 5% companies among all evaluated companies globally, reaffirming its commitment to environmental, social and governance (ESG) excellence.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

ROHIT DARJI
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: A/a

Reg. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Gladdiola, Hanuman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai – 400057, Maharashtra. India.

Website: www.remsons.com

Tel: (+91) (22) 2626 2100 / 2611 4452 CIN: L51900MH1971PLC015141 Email: corporate@remsons.com





Remsons Industries Ltd receives Gold Medal in Ecovadis Sustainability Assessment



Mumbai, April 16, 2024: Remsons Industries Ltd., a pioneer in Auto Ancillary manufacturing for the automotive industry receives Gold Medal in the prestigious Ecovadis Sustainability Assessment. This accolade recognizes Remsons Industries Ltd. as one of the top 5% of all evaluated companies globally, reaffirming its commitment to environmental, social, and governance (ESG) excellence.

Remsons Industries Ltd. showcased exemplary performance in key areas such as Environment, Labour and Human Rights, Ethics, and

Sustainable Procurement. Particularly notable was the company's outstanding rating in Environment, underscoring its dedication to prioritizing environmental conservation and upholding human rights throughout its supply chain.

"We are deeply honored to receive the Gold Medal in the Ecovadis Sustainability Assessment," remarked Rahul Kejriwal, Executive Director "At Remsons, sustainability is ingrained in our corporate ethos. We are committed to developing products that not only meet the highest quality standards but also promote environmental stewardship and social responsibility."

Remsons Industries Ltd. has long been dedicated to environmental protection and sustainability. Through initiatives such as the implementation of solar panels, returnable packaging across all manufacturing locations, adherence to ISO 14001 environmental management standards, the company demonstrates its proactive approach to sustainable environmental footprint.

"Our focus extends beyond mere compliance; we aim to foster a culture of environmental awareness and responsibility among our workforce," added Mr. Kejriwal. "Through regular Environment Health & Safety training and integrated protection charters, we prioritize the well-being of our employees and communities."

Furthermore, Remsons Industries remains committed to supporting social causes and uplifting underprivileged sections of society through its various CSR initiatives. The company's dedication to sustainable growth aligns with its mission to create a positive impact on both business and society.

Remsons Industries looks forward to continuing its journey towards sustainability excellence and contributing to the creation of a more sustainable society through its business endeavors.

Tel: (+91) (22) 35016400

CIN: L51900MH1971PLC015141

Email: corporate@remsons.com





Tel: (+91) (22) 35016400

CIN: L51900MH1971PLC015141

Email: corporate@remsons.com

About Remsons Industries Ltd.

Remsons Industries Ltd. is an automotive OEM components manufacturer supplying to two, three and four wheeler vehicles, commercial vehicles and off highway vehicles all over India and automotive OEM's globally since last 50 years. Headquartered in Mumbai, Remsons has state of the art facilities in Gurgaon, Pune, Pardi and Daman in India, & Stourport in UK.

Remsons has been a stalwart in the auto industry for half a century, consistently delivering top-notch products with its mission to combine advance technology, human intelligence to scale newer heights of Product Innovation to make a difference to its stakeholders, the environment and society at large. The company's expertise extends across a range of high-quality auto components, including Control Cables, Gear Shifters, Pedal Boxes, Winches, Jacks to all OEMS within and outside India.

Alongside the achievements, Remsons has also expanded its horizons by signing Joint Ventures in the tyre mobility, infotainment and sensors sectors with Aircom Group, Daiichi Infotainment Systems and Uni-Automation respectively. These partnerships are a testament to the company's strategic growth vision and its commitment to delivering innovative solutions to its customers.

Remsons Industries Limited has been Great Place To Work® Certified™ in India. It is also recognised as India's Top 100 workplaces in Mid-Size category, Best workplace in the Auto and Auto Components Industries, Top 50 Workplaces in Manufacturing Companies and Top 25 in building a culture of Innovation.

Remsons Industries Limited

Rahul Kejriwal Whole-Time Director DIN: 00513777